
----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------  
 

100 DORSO FEMMINE ES. - A SERIE - VASCA: 25MGARA 1 / TURNO 3 
    

23/12/2018      

       Rec Manif - 

 Pos.    Atleta Anno  Società Tempo P.Soc. 

---------------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
Eta 12 anni  

1) MUGNAI CLARISSA 2007 ACQUARAMA PISTOIA 01 28 10 

2) POSILLICO MATILDE 2007 ACQUARAMA PISTOIA 01 36 70 

3) ISOLA VIOLA 2007 ZEROUNO 01 36 80 

4) MARTELLI SABRINA 2007 ZEROUNO 01 40 50 
 
----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------    

 100 DORSO MASCHI ES. - A SERIE - VASCA: 25MGARA 2 / TURNO 3--     23/12/2018 

       Rec Manif - 

 Pos.    Atleta Anno  Società Tempo P.Soc. 

---------------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 

Eta 12 anni  
1) SANTI MARCO 2007 ZEROUNO 01 26 30 

2) PASHKU ANDREA 2007 ACQUARAMA PISTOIA 01 34 00 

3) VENTURI FEDERICO 2007 ACQUARAMA PISTOIA 01 44 10 

4) MONTI RICCARDO 2007 ACQUARAMA PISTOIA 01 47 00 

5) BONATTI NICCOLO' 2007 ZEROUNO 02 13 70 

Eta 13 anni     

1) LOMBARDO ANTONIO 2006 ACQUARAMA PISTOIA 01 25 60 

2) DONDA FEDERICO 2006 ZEROUNO 01 28 50 

3) MIGLIANI NICCOLO' 2006 ACQUARAMA PISTOIA 01 41 70 
 
----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------    

 25 STILE LIBERO FEMMINE GIOVANISSIMI SERIE - VASCA: 25M  -- GARA 3 / TURNO 3    23/12/2018 

       Rec Manif - 

 Pos.    Atleta Anno  Società Tempo P.Soc. 
---------------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 

BONATTI LUCREZIA 2011 ZEROUNO -- 

FROSINI EMMA 2011 ASSOCIAZIONISMO SESTESE -- 

IERARDI SVEVA 2011 VIOLA SWIM TEAM -- 

MAURINI CARLOTTA 2011 VIOLA SWIM TEAM -- 
 
----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------    

 25 STILE LIBERO MASCHI GIOVANISSIMI SERIE - VASCA: 25M  -- GARA 4 / TURNO 3    23/12/2018 

       Rec Manif - 

 Pos.    Atleta Anno  Società Tempo P.Soc. 
---------------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 

BIGI LORENZO 2012 ASSOCIAZIONISMO SESTESE -- 

LASTRUCCI ANDREA 2011 VIOLA SWIM TEAM -- 

PASQUETTI DAVID 2011 VIOLA SWIM TEAM -- 

PRATOLINI COSIMO 2011 ASSOCIAZIONISMO SESTESE -- 

RAMPINI NICCOLO' 2012 FLORENCE KLAB SPORT -- 

ROSINI FRANCESCO 2012 ASSOCIAZIONISMO SESTESE -- 
 
----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------    

 50 STILE LIBERO FEMMINE ES. - C SERIE - VASCA: 25MGARA 5 / TURNO 3--     23/12/2018 

       Rec Manif - 

 Pos.    Atleta Anno  Società Tempo P.Soc. 
---------------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 

Eta 8 anni  
1) NUZZI ALICE 2011 ASSOCIAZIONISMO SESTESE 00 50 10 

2) GRIDEL VITTORIA 2011 ACQUARAMA PISTOIA 00 51 00 
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---------------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 

 --50STILELIBEROFEMMINEES.-CSERIE-VASCA:25M  GARA 5 / TURNO 3     23/12/2018 

       Rec Manif - 

 Pos.    Atleta Anno  Società Tempo P.Soc. 
---------------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 

3) BERSOTTI MATILDE 2011 VIOLA SWIM TEAM 00 56 80 

4) MANZOTTI VIOLA 2011 VIOLA SWIM TEAM 00 57 10 

5) BALDI MATILDE 2011 ACQUARAMA PISTOIA 00 59 40 

6) CHICHIERCHIA MARTA 2011 VIOLA SWIM TEAM 01 00 80 

6) SANSARELLA GIORGIA 2011 VIOLA SWIM TEAM 01 00 80 

8) PORTANOVA MARTA 2011 VIOLA SWIM TEAM 01 04 00 

9) CERRATELLI SOFIA 2011 ACQUARAMA PISTOIA 01 13 00 

10) TANCREDI GRAZIA 2011 ZEROUNO 01 14 50 
 
----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------  

 

50 STILE LIBERO MASCHI ES. - C SERIE - VASCA: 25MGARA 6 / TURNO 3 
    

23/12/2018      

       Rec Manif - 

 Pos.    Atleta Anno  Società Tempo P.Soc. 
---------------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 

Eta fino a 8 anni  
1) BIANCHINI JASON 2011 ASSOCIAZIONISMO SESTESE 00 48 20 

2) INCROCCI DIEGO 2011 ACQUARAMA PISTOIA 00 49 30 

3) GARBATI TOMMASO 2011 ACQUARAMA PISTOIA 00 51 70 

4) DUMITRU DARIUS 2011 ACQUARAMA PISTOIA 00 53 70 

5) LOMBARDOZZI 2011 ZEROUNO 00 59 60 

 ALESSANDRO    

6) DEGLI INNOCENTI 2011 ZEROUNO 00 59 80 

 FEDERICO    

7) ZANINI GIOVANNI 2011 ZEROUNO 01 12 60 

Eta 9 anni     

1) NERBOSI GIOVANNI 2010 MUGELLO NUOTO 00 44 80 

2) MALKASYAN DAVIDE 2010 VIOLA SWIM TEAM 00 46 80 

3) MARTELLI DANIELE 2010 ZEROUNO 00 49 50 

4) MAROTTA DAVIDE 2010 ACQUARAMA PISTOIA 00 51 30 

5) ZOTAJ FABIO 2010 ACQUARAMA PISTOIA 00 54 50 

6) PIEMONTE ANTONIO 2010 ACQUARAMA PISTOIA 00 54 80 

7) DALU FRANCESCO 2010 ZEROUNO 00 57 40 

8) ZUCCHELLI FRANCESCO 2010 ACQUARAMA PISTOIA 00 58 30 

9) RAMAZZOTTI MATTEO 2010 ACQUARAMA PISTOIA 00 59 20 

10) CUOZZO ALESSANDRO 2010 ZEROUNO 00 59 40 

11) MONTI GIACOMO 2010 ACQUARAMA PISTOIA 01 02 90 

12) VENTURI FRANCESCO 2010 ACQUARAMA PISTOIA 01 06 90 
 
----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------    

 50 STILE LIBERO FEMMINE ES. - B SERIE - VASCA: 25MGARA 7 / TURNO 3--     23/12/2018 

       Rec Manif - 

 Pos.    Atleta Anno  Società Tempo P.Soc. 

---------------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
Eta 9 anni  

1) SANTI ELISA 2010 ZEROUNO 00 42 20 

2) PARIGI GAIA 2010 MUGELLO NUOTO 00 44 10 

3) RACCUGLIA CHIARA 2010 ACQUARAMA PISTOIA 00 50 10 
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---------------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 

 --50STILELIBEROFEMMINEES.-BSERIE-VASCA:25M  GARA 7 / TURNO 3     23/12/2018 

       Rec Manif - 

 Pos.    Atleta Anno  Società Tempo P.Soc. 
---------------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 

4) GRASSI BENEDETTA 2010 MUGELLO NUOTO 00 50 40 

5) TORO SILVIA 2010 ACQUARAMA PISTOIA 00 52 10 

6) LUTZU MICHELLE 2010 VIOLA SWIM TEAM 01 00 30 

Eta 10 anni     

1) NDOJA STELLA 2009 ZEROUNO 00 40 30 

2) LIMBERTI ALICE 2009 MUGELLO NUOTO 00 47 70 

3) SCUFFI PETRA 2009 ACQUARAMA PISTOIA 00 48 70 

4) BENJELLOUN SARA 2009 ZEROUNO 00 51 10 

5) VERVIANI EMMA 2009 MUGELLO NUOTO 00 52 20 
 
----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------    

 50 STILE LIBERO MASCHI ES. - B SERIE - VASCA: 25MGARA 8 / TURNO 3--     23/12/2018 

       Rec Manif - 

 Pos.    Atleta Anno  Società Tempo P.Soc. 

---------------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 

Eta 10 anni  
1) MIRTO ALESSANDRO 2009 ACQUARAMA PISTOIA 00 38 00 

2) FIORDI GABRIELE 2009 ACQUARAMA PISTOIA 00 40 20 

3) BONACCHI ALESSANDRO 2009 ACQUARAMA PISTOIA 00 42 70 

4) NARDONI COSIMO 2009 ZEROUNO 00 49 70 

5) TEODORESCU ANDREI 2009 ACQUARAMA PISTOIA 00 54 50 

6) NISTRI ANDREA 2009 FLORENCE KLAB SPORT 00 59 40 

7) CATALANO FRANCESCO 2009 FLORENCE KLAB SPORT 01 05 30 

8) BALDI FEDERICO 2009 ACQUARAMA PISTOIA 01 16 70 

Eta 11 anni     

1) MIRTO LORENZO 2008 ACQUARAMA PISTOIA 00 36 50 

2) LENZI NICCOLO' 2008 ACQUARAMA PISTOIA 00 37 40 

3) CONTI SAMUELE 2008 ZEROUNO 00 45 50 
 
----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------    

 50 STILE LIBERO FEMMINE ES. - A SERIE - VASCA: 25MGARA 9 / TURNO 3--     23/12/2018 

       Rec Manif - 

 Pos.    Atleta Anno  Società Tempo P.Soc. 

---------------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 

Eta 11 anni  
1) GARBATI GINEVRA 2008 ACQUARAMA PISTOIA 00 41 10 

Eta 12 anni     

1) LAMPREDI MARTINA 2007 FLORENCE KLAB SPORT 00 34 40 

2) PAMPALONI LOLA 2007 NUOTO 2.0 00 34 90 

3) MUGNAI CLARISSA 2007 ACQUARAMA PISTOIA 00 36 00 

4) MICHELACCI MATILDE 2007 ACQUARAMA PISTOIA 00 36 70 

5) MELANI CHIARA 2007 ACQUARAMA PISTOIA 00 37 50 

6) LANZILLOTTA VITTORIA 2007 NUOTO 2.0 00 37 80 

7) DE PASQUALE 2007 NUOTO 2.0 00 38 00 

8) BRINDANI MARIANNA 2007 ACQUARAMA PISTOIA 00 39 00 

9) POSILLICO MATILDE 2007 ACQUARAMA PISTOIA 00 39 70 

10) LICCIOLI MARTA 2007 ZEROUNO 00 45 50 
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---------------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 

 --50STILELIBEROMASCHIES.-ASERIE-VASCA:25M  GARA 10 / TURNO 3     23/12/2018 

       Rec Manif - 

 Pos.    Atleta Anno  Società Tempo P.Soc. 

---------------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 

Eta 12 anni  
1) ALBY FRANCESCO 2007 ACQUARAMA PISTOIA 00 34 90 

2) RACCUGLIA ANDREA 2007 ACQUARAMA PISTOIA 00 37 20 

3) MAKA MATTEO 2007 ACQUARAMA PISTOIA 00 38 80 

4) VENTURI FEDERICO 2007 ACQUARAMA PISTOIA 00 39 20 

5) PASHKU ANDREA 2007 ACQUARAMA PISTOIA 00 40 30 

6) MONTI RICCARDO 2007 ACQUARAMA PISTOIA 00 42 00 

7) MEMISHA CHRISTIAN 2007 ACQUARAMA PISTOIA 00 44 90 

Eta 13 anni     

1) LOMBARDO ANTONIO 2006 ACQUARAMA PISTOIA 00 33 20 

2) DONDA FEDERICO 2006 ZEROUNO 00 33 50 

3) GONZI FILIPPO 2006 ACQUARAMA PISTOIA 00 33 60 

4) MIGLIANI NICCOLO' 2006 ACQUARAMA PISTOIA 00 41 00 
 
----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------    

 25 DIDATTICA1 FEMMINE GIOVANISSIMI SERIE - VASCA: 25M  -- GARA 11 / TURNO 3    23/12/2018 

       Rec Manif - 

 Pos.    Atleta Anno  Società Tempo P.Soc. 

---------------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 

BONATTI LUCREZIA 2011 ZEROUNO -- 

FROSINI EMMA 2011 ASSOCIAZIONISMO SESTESE -- 

IERARDI SVEVA 2011 VIOLA SWIM TEAM -- 

MAURINI CARLOTTA 2011 VIOLA SWIM TEAM -- 
 
----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------    

 25 DIDATTICA1 MASCHI GIOVANISSIMI SERIE - VASCA: 25M  -- GARA 12 / TURNO 3    23/12/2018 

       Rec Manif - 

 Pos.    Atleta Anno  Società Tempo P.Soc. 
---------------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 

BIGI LORENZO 2012 ASSOCIAZIONISMO SESTESE -- 

PRATOLINI COSIMO 2011 ASSOCIAZIONISMO SESTESE -- 

RAMPINI NICCOLO' 2012 FLORENCE KLAB SPORT -- 

ROSINI FRANCESCO 2012 ASSOCIAZIONISMO SESTESE -- 
 
----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------    

 50 DIDATTICA1 FEMMINE ES. - C SERIE - VASCA: 25MGARA 13 / TURNO 3--     23/12/2018 

       Rec Manif - 

 Pos.    Atleta Anno  Società Tempo P.Soc. 
---------------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
Eta 8 anni  

1) MANZOTTI VIOLA 2011 VIOLA SWIM TEAM 01 13 20 

2) TANCREDI GRAZIA 2011 ZEROUNO 01 13 70 

3) SANSARELLA GIORGIA 2011 VIOLA SWIM TEAM 01 13 80 

4) CHICHIERCHIA MARTA 2011 VIOLA SWIM TEAM 01 14 30 

5) NUZZI ALICE 2011 ASSOCIAZIONISMO SESTESE 01 17 50 

6) BALDI MATILDE 2011 ACQUARAMA PISTOIA 01 19 50 

7) BERSOTTI MATILDE 2011 VIOLA SWIM TEAM 01 20 80 

8) PORTANOVA MARTA 2011 VIOLA SWIM TEAM 01 21 00 

9) GRIDEL VITTORIA 2011 ACQUARAMA PISTOIA 01 23 70 
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---------------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 

 --50DIDATTICA1FEMMINEES.-CSERIE-VASCA:25M  GARA 13 / TURNO 3     23/12/2018 

       Rec Manif - 

 Pos.    Atleta Anno  Società Tempo P.Soc. 
---------------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 

10) CERRATELLI SOFIA 2011 ACQUARAMA PISTOIA 01 32 10 

11) SCARTABELLI AURORA 2011 ACQUARAMA PISTOIA 01 34 80 

12) MAROTTA CAMILLA 2011 ACQUARAMA PISTOIA 01 42 20 
 
----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------  

 

50 DIDATTICA1 MASCHI ES. - C SERIE - VASCA: 25MGARA 14 / TURNO 3 
    

23/12/2018      

       Rec Manif - 

 Pos.    Atleta Anno  Società Tempo P.Soc. 
---------------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 

Eta fino a 8 anni  
1) INCROCCI DIEGO 2011 ACQUARAMA PISTOIA 01 06 60 

2) BIANCHINI JASON 2011 ASSOCIAZIONISMO SESTESE 01 08 00 

3) DUMITRU DARIUS 2011 ACQUARAMA PISTOIA 01 09 30 

4) GARBATI TOMMASO 2011 ACQUARAMA PISTOIA 01 10 90 

5) LOMBARDOZZI 2011 ZEROUNO 01 16 00 

 ALESSANDRO    

6) DEGLI INNOCENTI 2011 ZEROUNO 01 18 10 

 FEDERICO    

7) ZANINI GIOVANNI 2011 ZEROUNO 01 28 60 

8) BECAGLI PIETRO 2011 ACQUARAMA PISTOIA 01 29 40 

Eta 9 anni     

1) MALKASYAN DAVIDE 2010 VIOLA SWIM TEAM 01 05 20 

2) NERBOSI GIOVANNI 2010 MUGELLO NUOTO 01 06 40 

3) ZOTAJ FABIO 2010 ACQUARAMA PISTOIA 01 07 60 

4) MAROTTA DAVIDE 2010 ACQUARAMA PISTOIA 01 07 90 

5) ZUCCHELLI FRANCESCO 2010 ACQUARAMA PISTOIA 01 09 90 

6) MARTELLI DANIELE 2010 ZEROUNO 01 10 60 

7) MONTI GIACOMO 2010 ACQUARAMA PISTOIA 01 12 20 

8) VENTURI FRANCESCO 2010 ACQUARAMA PISTOIA 01 15 40 

9) CUOZZO ALESSANDRO 2010 ZEROUNO 01 20 70 

10) DALU FRANCESCO 2010 ZEROUNO 01 25 10 

11) PIEMONTE ANTONIO 2010 ACQUARAMA PISTOIA 01 36 70 

12) RAMAZZOTTI MATTEO 2010 ACQUARAMA PISTOIA 01 41 90 
 
----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------    

 50 DIDATTICA1 FEMMINE ES. - B SERIE - VASCA: 25MGARA 15 / TURNO 3--     23/12/2018 

       Rec Manif - 

 Pos.    Atleta Anno  Società Tempo P.Soc. 

---------------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 

Eta 9 anni  
1) SANTI ELISA 2010 ZEROUNO 00 57 10 

2) TORO SILVIA 2010 ACQUARAMA PISTOIA 01 05 20 

3) PARIGI GAIA 2010 MUGELLO NUOTO 01 06 10 

4) LUTZU MICHELLE 2010 VIOLA SWIM TEAM 01 07 80 

5) RACCUGLIA CHIARA 2010 ACQUARAMA PISTOIA 01 14 50 

6) GRASSI BENEDETTA 2010 MUGELLO NUOTO 01 25 80 

Eta 10 anni     

1) NDOJA STELLA 2009 ZEROUNO 01 00 60 
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---------------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 

 --50DIDATTICA1FEMMINEES.-BSERIE-VASCA:25M  GARA 15 / TURNO 3     23/12/2018 

       Rec Manif - 

 Pos.    Atleta Anno  Società Tempo P.Soc. 
---------------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 

2) SCUFFI PETRA 2009 ACQUARAMA PISTOIA 01 04 00 

3) LIMBERTI ALICE 2009 MUGELLO NUOTO 01 05 40 

4) BENJELLOUN SARA 2009 ZEROUNO 01 16 50 

5) VERVIANI EMMA 2009 MUGELLO NUOTO 01 25 30 
 
----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------  

 

50 DIDATTICA1 MASCHI ES. - B SERIE - VASCA: 25MGARA 16 / TURNO 3 
    

23/12/2018      

       Rec Manif - 

 Pos.    Atleta Anno  Società Tempo P.Soc. 

---------------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 

Eta 10 anni  
1) MIRTO ALESSANDRO 2009 ACQUARAMA PISTOIA 00 55 70 

2) FIORDI GABRIELE 2009 ACQUARAMA PISTOIA 00 58 60 

3) BONACCHI ALESSANDRO 2009 ACQUARAMA PISTOIA 01 07 40 

4) TEODORESCU ANDREI 2009 ACQUARAMA PISTOIA 01 11 00 

5) BALDI FEDERICO 2009 ACQUARAMA PISTOIA 01 15 00 

6) NARDONI COSIMO 2009 ZEROUNO 01 15 70 

7) NISTRI ANDREA 2009 FLORENCE KLAB SPORT 01 21 20 

8) CATALANO FRANCESCO 2009 FLORENCE KLAB SPORT 01 46 90 

Eta 11 anni     

1) MIRTO LORENZO 2008 ACQUARAMA PISTOIA 00 54 80 

2) LENZI NICCOLO' 2008 ACQUARAMA PISTOIA 00 57 80 

3) CONTI SAMUELE 2008 ZEROUNO 01 13 00 
 
----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------    

 50 FARFALLA FEMMINE ES. - A SERIE - VASCA: 25MGARA 17 / TURNO 3--     23/12/2018 

       Rec Manif - 

 Pos.    Atleta Anno  Società Tempo P.Soc. 

---------------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
Eta 11 anni  
1) GARBATI GINEVRA 2008 ACQUARAMA PISTOIA 00 48 50 

Eta 12 anni     

1) LAMPREDI MARTINA 2007 FLORENCE KLAB SPORT 00 39 70 

2) MELANI CHIARA 2007 ACQUARAMA PISTOIA 00 39 80 

3) MICHELACCI MATILDE 2007 ACQUARAMA PISTOIA 00 43 80 

4) PAMPALONI LOLA 2007 NUOTO 2.0 00 44 40 

5) LANZILLOTTA VITTORIA 2007 NUOTO 2.0 00 45 90 

6) BRINDANI MARIANNA 2007 ACQUARAMA PISTOIA 00 46 40 

7) ISOLA VIOLA 2007 ZEROUNO 00 46 70 

8) DE PASQUALE 2007 NUOTO 2.0 00 48 40 

9) MARTELLI SABRINA 2007 ZEROUNO 00 49 30 

10) LICCIOLI MARTA 2007 ZEROUNO 00 58 80 
 
----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------    

 50 FARFALLA MASCHI ES. - A SERIE - VASCA: 25MGARA 18 / TURNO 3--     23/12/2018 

       Rec Manif - 

 Pos.    Atleta Anno  Società Tempo P.Soc. 

---------------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
Eta 12 anni  
1) SANTI MARCO 2007 ZEROUNO 00 42 10 
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---------------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 

 --50FARFALLAMASCHIES.-ASERIE-VASCA:25M  GARA 18 / TURNO 3     23/12/2018 

       Rec Manif - 

 Pos.    Atleta Anno  Società Tempo P.Soc. 
---------------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 

2) ALBY FRANCESCO 2007 ACQUARAMA PISTOIA 00 43 60 

3) RACCUGLIA ANDREA 2007 ACQUARAMA PISTOIA 00 45 50 

4) MEMISHA CHRISTIAN 2007 ACQUARAMA PISTOIA 00 51 40 

5) BONATTI NICCOLO' 2007 ZEROUNO 01 07 20 

Eta 13 anni     

1) GONZI FILIPPO 2006 ACQUARAMA PISTOIA 00 39 40 
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